OP \$40.00 87433374

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM588860

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
John Veatch		07/11/2020	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nomad Grills LLC	
Street Address:	111 N. Bishop Avenue, Suite A	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75208	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87433374	NOMAD GRILLS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2145860680

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2143909999
Email: shsu@jvllp.com

Correspondent Name: Sean Hsu

Address Line 1: 8111 LBJ Freeway, Suite 790

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75251

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	295.200.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sean N. Hsu, Attorney of record
SIGNATURE: /Sean N. Hsu/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Veatch Nomad Grills Assignment - Executed (7.11.20)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007009 FRAME: 0445

Trademark Assignment

This Trademark Assignment made this <u>11</u>th day of July, 2020, by and between John Veatch and Nomad Grills, LLC.

WHEREAS, John Veatch, an individual residing in the State of Texas, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of the following United States Trademark Applications and/or Registrations:

1. Nomad Grills, Appl. Serial No. 87433374 in Class 11 for barbecue grills (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning to Nomad Grills, LLC, a Texas limited liability company having a principal business address of 111 N. Bishop Avenue, Suite A, Dallas, Texas, 75208 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") the Marks, and Assignee, to which the assigned Marks pertain, is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to the Marks including any and all common law rights in and to the Marks.

WHEREAS, Assignor is a founder, owner, and managing member of Assignee, which has been and continues to pursue commercial use of the Marks at the direction of and pursuant to prior agreement with Assignor in furtherance of any of Assignor's on-going and existing activity to commercially use the Marks, to which Assignee will otherwise subsequently become the sole owner and/or successor thereto by operation of this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Marks, together with all of the goodwill symbolized by said Marks, as well as to the extent not otherwise contemplated herein, the entirety of any of Assignor's on-going and existing business activity to which the assigned Marks pertain, and with the right to recover damages and profits and all other remedies for all past and future infringements thereof. Any prior agreement between the parties pertaining to Assignee's authorized use of the Marks at Assignor's direction is hereby subsumed and/or superseded herein to be consistent with this Assignment.

Signed this 11 th day of July, 2020.	Acknowledged this 11 th day of July, 2020.
ASSIGNOR,	ASSIGNEE,
QQQA	NOMAD Grills, LLC
John Veateh	By: John J. Veatch III
	Title: Owner

RECORDED: 07/28/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007009 FRAME: 0446